GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 3537
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 27t March 2018)

AIRCRAFTS FOR SECURITY FORCES

3537. SHRIK.R. ARJUNAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether it is a fact that Air India is considering to provide ‘aircrafts for carrying

security forces across the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Air India has made any agreement with the Home Department in this
regard; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) to (d): Air India has entered into agreement with Ministry of Defence and Ministry
of Home Affairs to operate Charter flights as per following details :

Ministry of Home Affairs

1. Kolkata-Agartala-Kolkata : 05 flights per week

2. Kolkata-Aizwal-Kolkata : 01 flight per week

3. Kolkata-Imphal-Kolkata: 03 flights per week

4. Delhi-Leh-Dethi : 02 flights per week

5. Delhi-Jammu-Srinagar-Jammu-Delhi: 06 flights per week
6. Delhi-Dibrugarh-Guwahati-Delhi: 02 flights per week

Ministry of Defence

1. Delhi-Leh-Delhi : 05 flights per week
2. Chennai-Port Blair-Chennai: 01 flight in 15 days
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